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Disclaimer

This presentation is for informational purposes only and should not be considered
as an offer to buy or sell securities. No stock exchange has either approved or
disapproved of the information that is contained in this presentation. This
presentation may contain forward-looking statements within the meaning of
Canadian Securities legislation and the forward-looking statements contained
herein are made as at the date of this presentation and, accordingly, are subject to
change after such date. Undue reliance should not be placed on such statements.
These statements involve a number of risks and uncertainties including statements
regarding the outlook for BioSyent Inc., business and operational results.

By nature, these risks and uncertainties could cause actual results to differ
materially from what has been indicated. Factors that could cause actual results to
differ materially from any forward-looking statement include, but are not limited to,
failure to obtain governmental regulatory approvals, product recalls, competition
from similar products and other factors including those risks and uncertainties
identified above.

BioSyent Inc. undertakes no obligation to update publicly or otherwise revise any
forward-looking information as a result of new information, future results or other
such factors which affect this information, except as required by law.
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Sales, EBITDA and NIAT   

Quarter Ended September 30th

33 Consecutive Profitable Quarters

Q3 2018 vs. Q3 2017 Sales
- Canadian Pharma +11%
- International Pharma -51%
- Legacy Business -56%
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Sales, EBITDA and NIAT   

Nine Months Ended September 30th

9
,1

5
3

1
1
,5

4
6

1
2
,9

1
3

1
4
,6

8
1

1
5
,6

1
6

3
,2

4
3

4
,1

1
0

4
,3

0
9

4
,9

5
0

5
,2

9
6

2
,4

0
1

3
,0

0
2

3
,2

1
5

3
,7

4
9

4
,0

3
4

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

12,000

14,000

16,000

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

C
A

D
 (

0
0

0
's

) 

Sales EBITDA NIAT

+5%

+8%

+7%

YTD 2018 vs. YTD 2017 Sales
- Canadian Pharma +13%
- International Pharma -15%
- Legacy Business -44%
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Pharmaceutical Sales By Quarter

Q3 2018 vs. Q3 2017
- Canadian Pharma Sales +11%
- International Pharma Sales  -51%

International Pharma % of Total Pharma Sales:
Q3 2018 – 6%
Q3 2017 – 12%
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Q3 2018 Sales Summary

• Q3 2018 pharmaceutical sales of $4.99 million increased 4% over Q3 2017

• Q3 2018 Canadian pharmaceutical sales of $4.71 million increased 11% over Q3 2017

• Q3 2018 vs. Q3 2017 Canadian sales volumes (units):

– FeraMAX® 150 +9% 

– FeraMAX® Powder +5% 

– RepaGyn® +29% 

– Cathejell® +32% 

– Aguettant System® +216%

• Q3 2018 International FeraMAX® sales of $282k decreased by 51% versus Q3 2017

• Quarterly variability in sales

• Ongoing issues in obtaining required import permits for certain market

• Import permit received subsequent to quarter-end for shipment originally planned for Q2 
2018

• Q3 2018 Legacy Business sales of $268k decreased by 56% versus Q3 2017
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YTD 2018 Sales Summary

• YTD 2018 pharmaceutical sales of $14.87 million increased 10% over YTD 2017

• YTD 2018 Canadian pharmaceutical sales of $13.51 million increased 13% over YTD 2017

• YTD 2018 vs. YTD 2017 Canadian sales volumes (units):

– FeraMAX® 150 +8% 

– FeraMAX® Powder +8% 

– RepaGyn® +24% 

– Cathejell® +17% 

– Aguettant System® +107%

• YTD 2018 International FeraMAX® sales of $1,359k decreased by 15% versus YTD 2018

• Trade restrictions have resulted in additional risk and instability in international sales

• Near-term sales instability not expected to persist over long-term

• YTD 2018 Legacy Business sales of $751k decreased by 44% versus YTD 2017

• 2018 sales impacted by customer inventory levels and weather conditions

• Year-to-year variability experienced in past
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CYSVIEW® Update

• Long implementation cycle has impacted 2018 results

• Implementation update

• 7 Canadian hospital sites currently operational with Cysview®

• 5 new operational sites added in YTD 2018

• No new operational sites added in Q3 2018

• 9 additional Canadian hospital sites have either completed successful evaluations 

of Cysview® or have proceeded to implementation without evaluation

• 1 of these sites placed first order of Cysview® in November 2018

• Sales volume (units) +220% in YTD 2018 vs. YTD 2017 (comparison to low base)
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• January 2018:  Mr. Larry Andrews and Ms. Sara Elford appointed to Board of 

Directors (replacing Director retirements)

• May 2018:  Mr. Joseph Arcuri elected to Board of Directors @ May 29, 2018 

AGM (replacing Director retirement)

• May 2018:  FeraMAX® named #1 recommended iron supplement brand in 

Canada for 3rd consecutive year

• Recommended #1 by 43% of physicians and by 35% of pharmacists surveyed

2018 Activity
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• September 2018:  

• Mr. Alfred D’Souza retired as VP, Finance and CFO after 12 years of service

• Mr. Robert March joined BioSyent as VP, Finance and CFO

• Mr. Joost van der Mark joined BioSyent as VP, Corporate Development

• BioSyent named to Growth 500 ranking of Canada fastest growing companies 

for 6th consecutive year

– Ranked 228th based on 5-year sales growth rate of 313% (2012 – 2017)

2018 Activity (continued)
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Product Portfolio and Product Cycle

2019 Growth

Future Growth
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Balance Sheet Snapshot

Working Capital of                
$24.3 million                     

+21% from Dec. 31, 2017

Zero Debt

Cash and ST investments 
of $22.6 million

+17% from Dec. 31, 2017

Continuing to build 
Balance Sheet for 

deployment opportunities
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Cash Required in Operations:                    
$2 - $3 million

September 30 Cash Balance and

YTD Cash Generation (“CG”)

CG: $1,687,807

CG: $2,769,995

CG: $3,266,357
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Earnings Per Share

$0.38

TTM EPS Growth +12%

Last 8 Quarters
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Annual

$0.34

Quarter NIAT Diluted EPS

Q3 2018  $1,270,613 0.09$        

Q2 2018  $1,620,233 0.11$        

Q1 2018  $1,143,130 0.08$        

Q4 2017  $1,457,228 0.10$        

Q3 2017  $1,294,575 0.09$        

Q2 2017  $1,552,918 0.11$        

Q1 2017  $   901,556 0.06$        

Q4 2016  $1,094,822 0.08$        
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Stock Information

November 19, 2018

Exchange & Trading Symbol: TSXV: RX

Nov 19, 2018  closing stock price (CAD) $8.30

52 Week Hi / Low: $8.00 / $10.50

Common Shares: 14,521,154

Options: 154,153

Fully Diluted: 14,675,307

P/E Ratio (TTM): 22.18

P/B Ratio: 4.54
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Thank you

www.BioSyent.com

www.sedar.com

www.tmxmoney.com

www.BioSyentPFS-System.ca

www.Cathejell.ca

www.CYSVIEW.ca

www.FeraMAX.com

www.Proktis-M.ca

www.RepaGyn.ca

http://www.biosyent.com/
http://www.sedar.com/
http://www.tmxmoney.com/
http://www.biosyentpfs-system.ca/
http://www.cathejell.ca/
http://www.cysview.ca/
http://www.feramax.com/
http://www.proktis-m.ca/
http://www.repagyn.ca/

